

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st R on A/c Bill</u>					
Name of work:- Cont. of road from Taliparathi Durga					
Bathan to Taliparathi Ward-13 Under MMGSY					
(ANSETH), BRICS (NDB) / 2023-24.					
Agency:- B.P. Region Private Limited					
Agreement No. 20/SBD/2023-24.					
Date of Commence :- 15.03.2024.					
Time of Completion:- 12 Months.					
Approved Rate:- 15% Below as per Agreement.					
Add 18% G.S.T as per Agreement.					
Add 1% Labour Cost as per Agreement.					
Add S.Fee as per Agreement.					
<u>Item of work</u>					
① Providing and fixing of Project sign board,					
Citizen and maintenance board with "BOD" = 3.00 Nos.					
② Providing and laying R.C. pipe duct. 300 mm					
5 x (3 x 2.50 m) = 37.50 Rm.					
③ Planting of trees by the road side (Amrota)					
with fixing the tree guard with all complete = 109.00 Nos.					
④ Earth work in excavation for foundation of					
2.00 No H.P.C. of 1000 mm with single row					
2 x 2 x 6.45 m x 1.40 m x 1.50 m = 54.18 m ³					
2 x 1 x 4.85 m x 1.53 m x 0.365 m = 5.42 m ³					
Qty = 59.60 m ³					
⑤ Providing R.C.M.C (1:2:5:5) in open foundation					
of 2.00 No. H.P.C. of 1000 mm with single row.					
2 x 2 x 6.45 m x 1.40 m x 0.150 m = 5.42 m ³					
2 x 1 x 4.931 m x 1.53 m x 0.250 m = 3.77 m ³					
Continuation					Qty = 9.19 m ³

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F Rs	44,48,992=00
(17) Planting of trees by the road side (Ammuram)					
with fixing the tree guard with all complete.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 13, Item No. (3)					
Qty 109.00 Nos. @ Rs. 1288 = 76 each				Rs.	1,40,475=00
(18) Earth work an excavation for foundation of H.P.C.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 13, Item No. (4)					
Qty 59.60 m ³ @ Rs. 427 = 09 / m ³				Rs.	25,455=00
(19) Providing P.C.C.M. (1:2:4) in preparation of H.P.C.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 13, Item No. (5)					
Qty 9.19 m ³ @ Rs. 7731 = 43 / m ³				Rs.	71,052=00
(20) Cont. of substructure of H.P.C. with P.C.C.M. grade.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 14, Item No. (6)					
Qty 67.485 m ³ @ Rs. 8851 = 01 / m ³				Rs.	5,94,310=00
(21) Providing and laying R.C.C. NP 3/4" of					
10mm & with 8 nos on total loading.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 14, Item No. (7)					
Qty 1500 RM @ Rs. 7559 = 09 / RM				Rs.	1,13,385=00
(22) Painting on parapet wall (B/W) with S.E. paint					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 14, Item No. (8)					
Qty 41.28 m ² @ Rs. 135 = 62 / m ²				Rs.	5598=00
				Total Rs.	54,02,267=00
Add (G.S.T. + L.C.S.) 19% as per Agreement (+)				Rs.	10,26,431=00
Add S. Fee as per Agreement				(+) Rs.	97,533=00
				Total Rs.	65,26,231=00
Less 15% rate as per Agreement				(-) Rs.	9,78,935=00
				Total Rs.	55,47,296=00
Less Provision Bill paid amount as per T.M.B. Page No. (12)				(-) Rs.	44,81,687=00
				Total Rs.	10,65,609=00

Continuation

11/11/24
AB

M. B. S. S.
11.11.2024.
J.E. Shrinagar